A simplistic sensitivity analysis was performed to show the effects of changing
nickel prices on NPV at various discount rates.  Table 17-12 shows the NPV
sensitivity analysis.

Liberty Mines Inc
McWatters Technical Report Page 107

WR/GC/ab McWatters 3CL008 001 Technical Report GC_AB_WR ver10.docx, 16 May 2008

Table 17-12  Sensitivity Analyses:  NPV vs nickel price at various
discount rates (quoted in C$million)

 Discount Rate

Ni Price / lb 2.5% 5.0% 7.5%

US$10.00 29.9 27.5 25.4

US$12.50 49.9 46.1 42.8

US$15.25 71.8 66.7 62.0

US$18.00 93.8 87.2 81.2

A cash flow sensitivity analyses (and NPV analyses) shows that McWatters
cash flow is highly sensitive to grade (range $26.30m for -20% from base to
$76.13m for +20% from base) and nickel price, whereas it is fairly insensitive
to opex and capex (with these two variables having similar trends).

Figure 17-5 shows cash flow sensitivity to grade, operating costs (Opex), and

capital expenditures (Capex).  Base case cash flow estimate is $53,928,248.

Liberty Mines Inc
McWatters Technical Report Page 108

WR/GC/ab McWatters 3CL008 001 Technical Report GC_AB_WR ver10.docx, 16 May 2008

Item -20% -10% 0% +10% +20%
Grade  $26.30 $43.79 $53.93 $65.35 $76.13

Opex $58.30 $56.12 $53.93 $51.74 $49.55

Capex $57.20 $55.56 $53.93 $52.29 $50.66

Figure 17-5  Diagram showing cash flow sensitivity to
changes in grade (Ni%), operating costs (Opex), and capital
expenditures (Capex).

Liberty Mines Inc
McWatters Technical Report Page 109

WR/GC/ab McWatters 3CL008 001 Technical Report GC_AB_WR ver10.docx, 16 May 2008

18 Conclusions and Recommendations

Significant nickel mineralization has been identified at the McWatters Mine.
The confidence in estimating mineral resources at McWatters is high as the
geological constraints are well understood and the drilling density is high.  As
a concequence the mineral resource estimate is of high enough confidence to